Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies) Nen-Chen Liu Gilselher Herzer	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sensormatic Electronics Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 8, 2003; May 5, 2003 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Street Address: _6600 Congress Avenue City: Boca Raton State: Florida Country: Palm Beach Zip: 33487
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7276128 7088247 ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Frank A. Cona, Tyco International Internal Address: IP Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Town Center Road	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boca Raton	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Florida Zip: 33486	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>561-981-4366</u> Fax Number: <u>561-988-7843</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-1346</u>
Email Address: fcona@tycoint.com	Authorized User Name Leah C. Saar
9. Signature: Signature Leah C. Saar, Reg. No. 54,417 Name of Person Signing	31 March 2017 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 024170 FRAME: 0324

Supplemental sheet for Form PTO-1595

Continuation of Box 2:

Name and Address of Receiving Parties:

Name:

VACUUMSCHMELZE GMBH

Address:

GRUENER WEG 37

D-63450 HANAU

Country:

GERMANY

PATENT REEL: 024170 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGNMENT

We, NEN-CHIN LIU and GISELHER HERZER, whose full post office addresses are 11174 Winding Pearl Way, Wellington, FL 33414, U.S.A.; and Roentgenstrasse 11, 63486 Bruchkoebel, DE, respectively, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to VACUUMSCHMELZE GMBH and SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, whose full post office addresses are Gruener Weg 37, 63450 Hanau, DE; and 951 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, FL 33431, U.S.A., all our right, title and interest in Canada in and to our invention relating to "ANNEALED AMORPHOUS ALLOYS FOR MAGNETO-ACOUSTIC MARKERS" as fully described and claimed in international PCT application No. PCT/IB01/02152 filed September 18, 2001, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

SIGNED at BOOA RATON, FL, USA this 8th day of July, 2003.

Signature of Witness

Nen-Chin Liu

SIGNED at

Signature of Witness

Cicalban Harran

OTTAWA:260261.1 200304161921

RECORDED: 03/31/2010

PATENT REEL: 024170 FRAME: 0326